Specifications are subject to change without notice     EOS GATE DS 060611 1
• Embedded PC with data acquisition,
data logging and protocol conversion capabilities
• Internet Gateway from Eos-Array and Eos-Array Lite to
Fat Spaniel® Web Platform
• Two RS485 communication ports (Modbus)
• Two Ethernet ports
Product Description

Option
Special features
How to order Eos-Gate D XX X
DC supply 12 to 48 VDC
Power-on indication System ready LED
Power consumption 340 mA @ 12V (4.5W)
Supply specification
AC/DC power supply adapter Universal power adapter
included
Gate transmits data to the
Fat Spaniel® Portal using a
push-based tecnology
which avoids firewall related
issues. The Fat Spaniel®
Portal is a web portal plat-
form which allows the user
to manage its data remotely
with an easy and powerful
web based user interface.
Type Embedded PC
Operating System Linux kernel 2.6
Processor ARM9 RISC 32-bit 192Mhz
Operation Fan-less
Memory
RAM 32MB
Flash ROM 16MB
Integrated SD 1 GB industrial grade, SLC
type
Alert tools Built-in RTC (real-time
clock) Built-in buzzer
Hardware
Comunication Port
Ethernet 2 ports for internet/LAN
connection
RS485 1 port for Eos-Array/Eos-
Array Lite and Carlo
Gavazzi's AC meters con-
nection
1 port for third party
devices
Type Selection
Power Supply
D: from 12 to 48VDC
Special features
X: none
Option
XX: none
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    EOS GATE DS 060611
Eos-Gate
Operating Temperature -10°C to +60°C
5% to 95% RH (non-con-
densing)
Storage Temperature -20°C to 80°C
EMC CE (EN55022 Class A,
EN61000-3-2 Class A,
EN61000-3-3, EN55024)
FCC (Part 15 Subpart B,
CISPR 22 Class A)
Standard compliance
Safety UL/cUL (UL60950-1, CSA
C22.2 No 60950-1-03)
EN60950-1
Approvals CE